23/15 original to compliance-assignment Copy to assessmentifie H&K GROUP RECEIVED VIC: Phone: (610) 584-8500 DIVERSIFED STRENGTH ... FROM THE GROUNDURITS TRATIVE Fax: (610) 584-5432 2052 Lucon Rd. P.O. Box 196 Skippack, PA 19474 www.hkgroup.com AM 11:06 2015 FEB 20 An Equal Opportunity Employer PΑ January 1, 2015 Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commissi Bureau of Administrative Services Assessment Section P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

To Whom It May Concern:

ı.

Please note effective **January 1, 2015** we have forfeited our PUC Certificates of Public Convenience for the following companies:

- Haines & Kibblehouse, Inc. (A-00121705) Utility Code: 707243

- Reading Materials, Inc. (A-00121741) Utility Code: 707261

- Lehigh Valley Site Contractors, Inc. (A-00121704) Utility Code: 707242
- Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc. (A-00121755) Utility Code: 707264

Attached you will find copies of our 'Certificates of Public Convenience' for all of the abovementioned companies for your file. We are kindly requesting that the commission cancels these four licenses moving forward.

Should you have any questions, comments, or require additional information relative to the abovementioned information, please contact David Kunaszuk at (610) 222-3036.

Sincerely,

2

David Kunaszuk H&K Group, Inc. (610) 222-3036 dkunaszuk@hkgroup.com

ECEN

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF: A-00121755

Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc.

The Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission hereby certifies that after an investigation and/or hearing, it has, by its report and order made and entered, found and determined that the granting of the application is necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, convenience and safety of the public and hereby issues to the applicant this CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE evidencing the Commission's approval to operate as a motor carrier.



In Witness Whereof, The PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION has caused these presents to be signed and sealed, and duly attested by its Secretary at its office in the city of Harrisburg this 31st day of August, 2005.